COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to THE SHOOK HOM]E .
Tooperate QUARTERS AT THE SHO

ADDRESS CE:SATELLITESITE -

ADDRESS'OF SATELLITE SITE:

JDRESS OF GATELLITE SIE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

ind:Regulations

ébruarv 26,

No: 355540

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s} enly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING MAR 1 6 2012 PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Debra K. Carbaugh, Personal Care Administrator
Quarters at the Shook

The Shook Home

55 South Second Street

Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201

Dear Ms. Carbaugh:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
January 17, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed. '

Sincerely,

—

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ) CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 53 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspectior) | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/17/2012 Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP]
representatives produce the plan} .

RESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAWOF

DATE
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%ﬂb’b (l /l/tj/}ﬂ//ﬂ\j f—""
- e W L & ] V
) PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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hours, direct care Act kﬂ \(l-b Q‘f"\“a Sm 0.“ 9‘5@-\\\
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following:

{1) Resident rights.
{2) Emergency
medical plan.

{3) Mandatory
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Protective Services
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERFONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

‘QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA

17201

355540

‘CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspectmn)

01/17/2012

REGIONAL

REPRESENTATIVE

Jaime Erb, Rebecea Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requu’ed on FIRST PAGE-cnly urless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

1w me
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LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
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55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
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VERIFIED BY

FLAN OF CORRECTION
{include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan fo assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
[NSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/17/2012

Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRI1
representatives produce the plan) |

SSENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

o 1s not verifiabie

SIGNATURE CF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN DATE
CORRECTION :
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m l[, S
e PLAN OF CORRECTION
| DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATICN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
1 55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

ONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 15

QUARTERS AT THE SHOOX, 55 8O

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
UTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA

17201

355540

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

01/17/2012

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

1‘

Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

\REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
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VIOLATION REPORT
PER$ONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201

355540

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/17/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| Jaime Erb, Rebecea Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess multiple

representatives produce the plan)

diagnosis including
physical or mental
disabilities of the
resident, if any.

(3) Medical
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treatment in case of
an emergency.
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) ‘1 VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME i CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01172012

Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE
representatives produce the plan) .

SENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

DATE

(8) Body positioning
and movement
stimulaticn for
residents, if
appropriate.

(9) Health status.

(10) Mobility
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updated annually or . :
at the Depariment’s ) ‘ i
request.
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

17201 | 355540

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENT. A'I:IVE

1 0171772012

Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel
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PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requu'ed on FIRST PAGE only unless inuttiple

representatives produce the plar)
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- REGULATICON VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOKX, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/17/2012 : Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING I;LAN 0i'7 CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE Oﬁly unless multiple -
representatives produce the plan) . ’ . O
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE : REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAM OF | | DATE
) W CORRECTICN / 4; .
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. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific .DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE . violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does rot recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 9 of

15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA

17201

355540

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (lnclude: all dates of the inspection)

01/17/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE

representatives produce the plan)

2SENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 LATIO VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED By
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VIOLATION REPORT
SONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of |

5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREER

iT CHAMBERSBURG, PA . 17201

355540

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Iuclude all dates of the inspection)
01/17/2012 ‘ .

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE
representatives produce the plan)

SENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple -

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY o DATE = | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAWOF DATE
| : - ) 5{ CORRECTION :
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” PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE “{include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 , VERIFIED BY _ does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
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(2) Drug allergies.
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medication.
{4} Strength.
(5) Dosage form.
(6) Dose.
(") Route of
administration.
(8) Frequency of
administration.
(9) Administration
times.
(10} Duratlon of
therapy, if
applicable.
{11) Special
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VIOLATION REPORT

Page 11 of 15

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
- QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREE

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
:T CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540 -

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

OL17/2012 -

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE
representatives produce the plan)

SENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

| REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

T

CORRECTION %
ﬂ L
7 =7

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
VERIFIED BY does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

pracautions, If
applicable.

I {12) Diagnosis or

purpose forthe
medication,
including pro re nata
{(PRN).

(13) Daie and time
of medication
administration.
{14} Name and
inltials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.
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VIOLATION REPORT
SONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

QUARTERS AT THE.SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection) | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/ 1772012 Jaime Erb, Rebecea Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRE

representatives produce the plan)

:SENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
D (b PN
| /s % 7/%
d I 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION

_ DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE - violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - does not recur) YERIFIED BY
225a The home has not completed an initial i
A resident shall assessment for Resident #2, admitted 11/25/11. A}M\ 30‘ 9"‘

have a written initial
assessment that Is
documented on the
Deparlment's
assessmend form
within 15 days of
admlssion. The
administrator or
designee, ora
human service
agency may
complete the initial
assessment.

_ The home has not completed an initi

assessment for Resident #3, admitte
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 13 of 15 )
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

| INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the spection)

0V/17/2012 Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) N . N

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

DATE

27/

Dbt Cobf—

‘| REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN O '
2! BA/MLD’.\CORRECTION zM |
. ) oo
/ /4

PLAN OF CORRECTION
. " DATE (inclnde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as = plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
226 Resident #4's medical evaluation, daled 6/29/11, . _ ] '
™ earesi dent shall in?:l?clra?:d the Rmezicllzata'aasuun:;e t?: move from a) ‘%{IBO‘D\ gﬂﬁ,{M ‘#ul m“i& QW\.\ QQ\L‘QX\ )@
be assessed for one location to another wihout oral prempting from . Qf)i"ﬂ QI)WQC}Y‘\Q‘\ }fg
mobilty noeds as - | ofhers. Resident it's assessment daEed, 72711, “\D {‘?_d“ll. 50 fb
part of the resident's indlcated the Resident walks without assistance . ‘\'\Pu W\?‘\i\y
assessment. and has no mobility need. | N,'“ QQ_}S “‘J}‘M‘Sﬁ. & ‘M
L o Corgeion fet
a‘ { }D(?‘
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 14 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

QUARTERS AT THE SHOQK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
_INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01172012 . Jaime Erb, Rebecea Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

a/ga[ 4010

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PI/AN OF

DATE

o’ZA 7/5

Db (b

CORRECTION
e,
/

A
ﬂ -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE = violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ‘does not recur) VERIFIED BY
227a Resident #2 was admitted to the home on ; : j \
A resident requirin 11/15/11. The home has not developed a support (ll%,lao ]D— {LMALW ﬁ’ é“ Rﬁ S V CQMM
P orsona] ca‘:l 9 | plan for the Resident. A0 (}ﬁ M 4 0 & *lnﬂi L
Zm Zl:‘all g;"e Resident #3 was admitted to the home on
plan develogg dand 6/30/11. The home has nat developed a support . N\ L
| implemented witkin | Pt for the Resident. 9" 9};} PO Q&SP dom *4, J\wﬁﬁfﬁ '
30 days of ) L
admlssion to the .
home. The support 5.@- % M -K/ “ ﬁ QWM
plan shall be _ /\,
documented on the ' N 0 w 21 MbﬂMQW\QJ
Department's 3]§\9D\9~’ \k}lﬂg bz N ‘OAM .
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PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2660

VIOLATION REPORT

Pape 150f 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK, 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201 355540
TNSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/17/2012 Jaime Erb, Rebecca Riel

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPR]E:SENTA’I‘IVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

K3

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

a/daz/ﬁofa‘fw

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION %

DATE .
Shnta

imfm%f\/

PLAN OF CORRECTION

; DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa_Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2274 The assessment for Resident #5 Indicates the '
Each home shall resident has a decrease in appetita aﬁ'nd short i ‘ l g‘%} 9‘ M&M ‘&2 6 pﬂﬂ‘ﬂ W :
document in the term memory loss. The Resident eats some of & &'b %Wﬂw\ﬁﬁ}
resident's support their meals daily with his/her spouse in the

1an the me d?:?al nursing facillty. The resident needs directed by \i@{\ dP} UJ.(_M, GA
ﬁe ntal. vision. staff to and from his/her spouse's room. The :ﬁrﬂ

iy . resident's support plan does not document how

poaring, menkal this need wit be met, b‘ ¢wL'f "F‘U‘m’ oy

behavioral care
services that will be
made available fo
{he resident, or
referrals for the
resident to outside
services ifthe
resident’s physician,
physician's assistant
or cerlified
registered nurse
practitioner,
determine the
necessity of these
sarvices,

Residenl #5's support plan, dated 5M1/11, is
incomplete. The medical section of the support

plan is blank,
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